5. Factory Mutual Insurance Company  35.000 804

B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. James River Insurance Company  206,608 90,594 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

7. Swiss Reinsurance America Corporation  87,018 64,669 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

8. Stonewood Insurance Company  47,418 20,792 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

9. American European Insurance Company  38,946 21,994 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

10. James River Casualty Company  30,483 13,366 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  Falls Lake National Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 124,304,471 0 124,304,471

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 103,534,659 0 103,534,659

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 21,010,509 (21,010,509) 0

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 315,408,088 0 315,408,088

5. Other assets  1,753,533 0 1,753,533

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0 216,040,900 216,040,900

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 566,011,260 195,030,391 761,041,651

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 37,034,018 422,225,385 459,259,403

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 28,611,062 0 28,611,062

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 7,190,675 144,721,309 151,911,984

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 111,879 0 111,879

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 78,761,429 (78,761,429) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 293,127,874 (293,127,874) 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 27,000 (27,000) 0

18. Other liabilities 7,115,531 0 7,115,531

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 451,979,468 195,030,391 647,009,859

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 114,031,792 XXX 114,031,792

22. Totals (Line 38) 566,011,260 195,030,391 761,041,651

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  The above exhibit includes restatements for unaffiliated reinsurance, affiliated reinsurance as well as
interompany pooling arrangement.

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  Falls Lake National Insurance Company

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  Falls Lake National Insurance Company

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES

SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY
($000 OMITTED)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 330 212 25 50 68 12 3 149 XXX

2. 2011 21,723 16,213 5,510 14,209 10,831 2,172 1,519 799 241 46 4,589 XXX

3. 2012 27,858 22,742 5,117 18,021 15,384 3,301 2,369 934 320 27 4,184 XXX

4. 2013 19,616 14,894 4,722 6,540 4,723 2,541 1,746 871 258 37 3,226 XXX

5. 2014 25,054 19,109 5,945 8,083 6,453 3,163 2,287 1,045 411 47 3,140 XXX

6. 2015 30,363 23,390 6,974 9,605 7,541 3,222 2,344 1,639 877 84 3,705 XXX

7. 2016 38,603 30,955 7,647 15,265 12,898 3,662 2,819 1,434 708 178 3,935 XXX

8. 2017 60,250 51,463 8,787 21,274 19,180 4,085 3,402 1,843 1,219 276 3,400 XXX

9. 2018 68,159 58,992 9,168 16,988 15,427 3,152 2,647 2,082 1,523 168 2,625 XXX

10. 2019 77,713 66,860 10,853 10,085 9,034 1,910 1,685 2,336 1,253 76 2,359 XXX

11. 2020 97,951 84,321 13,630 5,053 4,694 509 472 1,932 1,198 36 1,131 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 125,452 106,376 27,742 21,339 14,984 8,020 977 32,443 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and Other
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Total Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number
of Claims
Outstand-

ing
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior 290 141 514 268 112 69 157 73 71 10 0 583 XXX

2. 2011 12 8 225 174 21 14 70 52 26 0 0 105 XXX